

Ej- 86/23
(C.N.R. No – WBPS01-000186-2023)
(J.O. Code – WB- 01165)

Before:- Smt. P. Shukla, Ld. Judge 2nd Bench.

16

16/12/24

Today is fixed for P.H. of the suit.

Both side files hazira.

Pltff filed affidavit in chief and tendered the same.

Examination in chief of P.W-1 is defdered on the grounds that Ld. Advocate (senior) for defdt is not present as prayed by the defdt.

To 18/01/25 for fr. examination in chief of P.W-1.

Sd/-
Judge, 2nd Bench
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta

