

EJECTMENT SUIT NO. :- 86 OF 2023
(CNR No. WBPS01-000186-2023)
(JO CODE No. WB01165)

Before Smt. P. Shukla, Ld. Judge, 2nd Bench.

Order no. - 17
Dt. 18.01.2025

Today is fixed for further examination-in-chief of P.W-1.

Both parties filed hazira.

The examination-in-chief of P.W-1 is resumed today.

Documents have been marked from Exhibit 1 to 5 and at that time, Ld. Advocate for defendant was present in the court room and did not raised any objection at the time of marking of these documents as Exhibits.

The cross-examination is deferred but no deferred petition is filed by Ld. Advocate for the defendant.

To 27.02.2025 for further cross-examination of P.W-1.

Sd/-

Judge-in-charge, Bench - II,
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.