

EJECTMENT SUIT NO. :- 86 OF 2023
(CNR No. WBPS01-000186-2023)
(JO CODE No. WB01165)

Before Smt. P. Shukla, Ld. Judge, 2nd Bench.

Order no. - 18
Dt. 27.02.2025

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of P.W-1.

Plaintiff filed hazira.

It is 11:50 A.M.

Defendant is absent without step.

On repeated call, none moved from the side of defendant.

Let the suit be fix for exparte hearing.

To 05.04.2025 for exparte hearing of the suit.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Judge, Bench - II,
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.

Sd/-

Judge, Bench - II,
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.