

Ej.86 of 2023  
(CNR No.WBPS01-000186-2023)  
(JO CODE No.WB01165)  
Smt.P.Shukla,Ld.2nd Judge

21  
22/07/25

Today is fixed for for payment of cost of Rs.1000/- by the defendant to the plaintiff and further cross of P.W.1. Plaintiff files Hazira along with a receipt showing receipt of cost.Let it be kept with the record.  
Defendant files a petition praying for adjournment on the grounds stated therein.  
Heard.Considered.Paryer is allowed.  
To 08.09.2025 for further cross examination of P.W.1 as a last chance i.d necessary order shall be passed.

Sd/-  
Judge,2nd Bench  
P.S.C.Court,Calcutta