

EJECTMENT SUIT NO. :- 86 OF 2023
(CNR No. WBPS01-000186-2023)
(JO CODE No. WB01165)
Before Smt. P. Shukla, Ld. Judge, 2nd Bench

Order no. -26
Dt. 12.03.2026

Today is fixed for further argument on law point and judgment.
Both parties file Hazira.
Learned Advocate for both sides are present.
The suit is taken up for hearing of further argument on law point.
Heard Learned Advocate for both sides in full.
Now the case record is taken up for passing judgment.
Judgment is ready and pronounced in open Court.
It is been noted in eighteen(18) sheets.
The operative part of the judgment is read over and the judgment is also made available for perusal of the parties.
The main part of the judgment of the instant suit is as follows:-

ORDERED

That the suit being Ejectment Suit No.86 of 2023 be and the same is dismissed on contest but without any order as to costs.
The instant case is thus disposed of.
Note in the relevant register.

Sd/-
Judge, Bench - II,
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.